

Ex. 63/24
ANU VS. SHASHI

22.04.2024

**Fresh execution petition received on assignment. It be
checked and registered.**

Present: DH no.1 & 2 with Ld. Counsel Sh S.K. Singh.

Heard and perused.

**Issue notice of the execution petition to judgment debtor
on filing PF & RC for 17.05.2024.**

(Pooja Jain)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
22.04.2024