

1, EX 63/24
Anu Vs. Shashi

14.07.2026

Present: Sh. A.K. Pandey, Ld. Counsel for decree holder through VC.
Sh. Sunil, Son of the decree holder with Ld. Proxy Counsel
Sh. S.M. Dixit.
Sh. Pallav Pal, Ld. Counsel for LR of the judgment debtor.

Steps has not been taken to issue the notice to the concerned Bank Manager.

Considering the fact, one more opportunity is granted to the decree holder to take necessary steps.

On filing of PF, let notice be issued to the concerned Bank Manager, as per details given in the application, in terms of previous order returnable by the next date of hearing.

List this matter on 14.08.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 14.07.2026