

1 **EX/63/2024**
 DLET010021842024
 Anu Vs. Shashi

14.08.2026

Present: Mr. A.K. Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the DH, through VC.
 Mr. Pallav Pal, Ld. Counsel for LR's of the JD.

As per the report on notice issued to concerned Bank Manager,
no bank by the name of ING Vyaya Bank was found to be existent.

DH is directed to file clarification and the correct particulars of
the bank by next date.

Matter be put up on 16.09.2026

(Charu Gupta)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/14.08.2026/j